Balance of Equity as per Ind AS  846.27  994.87

Notes forming part of Financial Statements
(All amounts in Rupees Crores, unless otherwise stated)

K E S O R A M  I N D U S T R I E S  L I M I T E D

Annual Report & Accounts 2017-18  |  129

(2)  Reconciliation of total comprehensive income

Particulars Notes 2016 - 2017

Net Profit as per previous GAAP  (124.16)
Re-measurements on transition to Ind AS

Impact of additional depreciation on fair valuation of building at the transition date 1  (14.07)

Impact on account of recognising borrowings using effective interest rate method 2  (17.65)

Impact of fair valuation of derivatives 2  (20.09)

Impact of reversal of foreign exchange translation losses taken to Foreign currency monetary
items translation difference account (FCMITDA)

6  15.91

Others 4,5  3.62

Tax impact on above adjustments 7  1.57

Net Profit as per Ind AS  (154.87)
Other comprehensive income/(loss) (net of tax) 5,8  6.27

Total comprehensive income/(loss) as per Ind AS  (148.60)

(3)   Reconciliation of statement of cash flows

Particulars Notes
Amount as per
Previous GAAP

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Amount as per
Ind AS

Net cash generated from/(used in) operating
activities

9,10 and
11

 124.98  (6.31)  118.67

Net cash generated from/(used in) investing
activities

9  1,785.51  18.62  1,804.13

Net cash generated from/(used in) financing
activities

10 and
11(b)

 (2,177.29)  51.59  (2,125.70)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

(266.80) 63.90 (202.90)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2016 11  443.50  (215.14)  228.36

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2017 11  176.70  (151.24)  25.46

Notes to reconciliation of total equity and total comprehensive income

(1)  Property, plant and equipment

(a)  On transition to Ind AS, the Company has treated fair value as deemed cost for certain items of property, plant and equipment
resulting in an increase in carrying value as compared to the previous GAAP. The consequential impact of additional depreciation on
fair value increase is recognised in the statement of profit and loss.

(b)  On transition to Ind AS, the Company has applied the exemption available in Ind AS 101 while determining decommissioning
obligation for certain items of property, plant and equipment. The consequential impact of additional depreciation on recognition

[…]

Deferred tax impact on the above 8  1.89

Balance of Equity as per Ind AS  797.66

(2)  Reconciliation of total comprehensive income

Particulars Notes Amount as at
31 March 17

Net Profit as per Previous GAAP  (230.26)

Re-measurements on transition to Ind AS

Impact of additional depreciation on fair valuation of building at the transition date 1  (9.69)

Impact on account of recognising borrowings using effective interest rate method 2  (17.59)

Impact of fair valuation of derivatives 6  (20.09)

Impact of reversal of foreign exchange translation losses taken to Foreign currency monetary items
translation difference account (FCMITDA)

7  15.91

Others 5,6  9.43

Tax impact on above adjustments 8  10.20

Net Profit as per Ind AS  (242.09)

Other comprehensive income/(loss) (net of tax) 9  3.37

Total comprehensive income/(loss) as per Ind AS  (238.72)

Consolidated Notes to Financial Statements
(All amounts in Rupees Crores, unless otherwise stated)

K E S O R A M  I N D U S T R I E S  L I M I T E D

Annual Report & Accounts 2017-18  |  197

(3)  Reconciliation of statement of cash flows

Particulars Notes
Amount as per
Previous GAAP

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Amount as per
Ind AS

Net cash generated from/(used in) operating activities 1,10,11 and 12  82.67  (3.60)  79.07

Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities 1 and 10  1,776.15  15.91  1,792.06

Net cash generated from/(used in) financing activities 11 and 12 (b)  (2,150.39)  33.43  (2,116.96)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (291.57) 45.74 (245.83)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2016 12  443.50  (215.14)  228.36

Cash and cash equivalents on acquisition of
subsidiaries

25.83 - 25.83

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2017 12  177.76  (169.40)  8.36

Notes to reconciliation of total equity and total comprehensive income

(1)  Property, plant and equipment

(a)  On transition to Ind AS, the Group has treated fair value as deemed cost for certain items of property, plant and equipment resulting
in an increase in carrying value as compared to the previous GAAP. The consequential impact of additional depreciation on fair value
increase is recognised in the statement of profit and loss.

(b)  On transition to Ind AS, the Group has applied the exemption available in Ind AS 101 while determining decommissioning obligation
for certain items of property, plant and equipment. The consequential impact of additional depreciation on recognition of the